utility

Black Hills/Colorado Electric Utility Company LP
City of Colorado Springs, Colorado Springs Utilities
City of Fort Collins*

City of Fort Morgan*

City of La Junta**

City of Longmont*

City of Loveland*

Delta Montrose Electric Association

Empire Electric Assoc Inc**

Grand Valley Rural Power Line Inc*
Gunnison County Electric Association*
Highline Electric Association**

Holy Cross Electric Association Inc
Intermountain Rural Electric Association**
K.C. Electric Association**

La Plata Electric Association*

Morgan County Rural Electric Association**
Mountain Parks Electric Inc

Mountain View Electric Association Inc**
Poudre Valley Rural Electric Association Inc*
Public Service Company of Colorado

San Isabel Electric Association Inc

San Luis Valley Rural Electric Cooperative*
Southeast Colorado Power Association*
United Power

White River Electric Assn Inc

Yampa Valley Electric Association Inc*

Y-W Electric Association Inc*

City of Delta - (CO)

San Miguel Power Association, Inc.*

Industrial Revenue Industrial KWh
37,717,629 443,115,000
144,910,744 1,965,993,044
34,382,800 501,693,000
5,079,600 72,975,000
5,745,300 44,236,000
7,307,000 106,378,000
26,274,500 350,961,000
15,653,464 248,531,495
41,285,721 573,986,376
1,068,500 10,781,000
855,500 7,707,000
31,724,220 333,457,212
5,999,138 59,601,198
8,814,271 102527712
8,755,650 79,522,728
28,835,000 402,609,000
18,660,695 172,572,058
2,372,360 25,975,864
11,276,080 128,255,065
46,886,400 611,876,000
400,004,554 6,221,078,000
12,677,052 159,000,846
16,771,000 113,062,000
8,840,200 73,160,000
108,734,755 1,299,840,209
55,660,641 754,381,620
11,580,500 152,356,000
27,067,000 205,985,000
142,069 1,041,600
201,400 1,284,000

Customers

55
165
14

43

356
217

129

3327
18

56
914
199
1580
22
195
250
693
11
2,614
1,496
181
21

16
2,378

62

Price per kWh

$0.0850
$0.0737
$0.0685
$0.0696
$0.1299
$0.0687
$0.0749
$0.0630
$0.0719
$0.0991
$0.1110
$0.0951
$0.1007
$0.0860
$0.1101
$0.0716
$0.1081
$0.0913
$0.0879
$0.0766
$0.0643
$0.0797
$0.1483
$0.1208
$0.0837
$0.0738
$0.0760
$0.1314
$0.1364
$0.1569



Totals $1,125,283,743 15,223,943,027 15,037 $0.0739
Averages $37,509,458 507,464,768 501
Standard Deviation $0.01352

Survey Reported Data
* EIA Data
** Staff Adjusted Data (See Staff Adjustments for details)



