<u>Utility</u>	Industrial Revenue	Industrial kWh	Customers	Price per kWh
Black Hills/Colorado Electric Utility Company LP	37,717,629	443,115,000	55	\$0.0850
City of Colorado Springs, Colorado Springs Utilities	144,910,744	, ,		\$0.0737
City of Fort Collins*	34,382,800			\$0.0685
City of Fort Morgan*	5,079,600	, ,		\$0.0696
City of La Junta**	5,745,300	, ,		\$0.1299
City of Longmont*	7,307,000	106,378,000	9	\$0.0687
City of Loveland*	26,274,500	350,961,000	356	\$0.0749
Delta Montrose Electric Association	15,653,464	248,531,495	217	\$0.0630
Empire Electric Assoc Inc**	41,285,721	573,986,376	3	\$0.0719
Grand Valley Rural Power Line Inc*	1,068,500	10,781,000	129	\$0.0991
Gunnison County Electric Association*	855,500	7,707,000	7	\$0.1110
Highline Electric Association**	31,724,220	333,457,212	3327	\$0.0951
Holy Cross Electric Association Inc	5,999,138	59,601,198	18	\$0.1007
Intermountain Rural Electric Association**	8,814,271	102527712	56	\$0.0860
K.C. Electric Association**	8,755,650	79,522,728	914	\$0.1101
La Plata Electric Association*	28,835,000	402,609,000	199	\$0.0716
Morgan County Rural Electric Association**	18,660,695	172,572,058	1580	\$0.1081
Mountain Parks Electric Inc	2,372,360	25,975,864	22	\$0.0913
Mountain View Electric Association Inc**	11,276,080	128,255,065	195	\$0.0879
Poudre Valley Rural Electric Association Inc*	46,886,400	611,876,000	250	\$0.0766
Public Service Company of Colorado	400,004,554	6,221,078,000	693	\$0.0643
San Isabel Electric Association Inc	12,677,052	159,000,846	11	\$0.0797
San Luis Valley Rural Electric Cooperative*	16,771,000	113,062,000	2,614	\$0.1483
Southeast Colorado Power Association*	8,840,200	73,160,000	1,496	\$0.1208
United Power	108,734,755	1,299,840,209	181	\$0.0837
White River Electric Assn Inc	55,660,641	754,381,620	21	\$0.0738
Yampa Valley Electric Association Inc*	11,580,500	152,356,000	16	\$0.0760
Y-W Electric Association Inc*	27,067,000	205,985,000	2,378	\$0.1314
City of Delta - (CO)	142,069	1,041,600	5	\$0.1364
San Miguel Power Association, Inc.*	201,400	1,284,000	62	\$0.1569

Totals	\$1,125,283,743	15,223,943,027	15,037	\$0.0739
Averages	\$37,509,458	507,464,768	501	
Standard Deviation				\$0.01352

Survey Reported Data

* EIA Data

^{**} Staff Adjusted Data (See Staff Adjustments for details)